



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1018/2024**

AMIR KADRI ALIAS AMIR KHANPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Yash Harshvardhan, Adv.**

versus

ZEBA AHMED & ANR.Respondent

Through: **Counsel (appearance not given).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

1. Written submissions have been filed by both the parties. Pleadings are complete. The Trial Court record has been received.
2. It is stated that the learned senior counsel for the petitioner is not available today.
3. At request, list on 16.04.2026.
4. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/A