



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1018/2024**

AMIR KADRI ALIAS AMIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ZEB A AHMED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Suhail Kha, Mr. Farid Ahmed
Nizami and Ms. Vratika Mittal,
Advs. for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 1124/2026 (*Early hearing by respondents*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the respondents seek an early hearing.
2. Though, an advance copy of the present application was supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner, however, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
3. As such, renotify on 15.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/bh