



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1018/2024

AMIR KADRI ALIAS AMIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Harshvardhan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

ZEBA AHMED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Suhail Khan and Ms. Vartika
Mittal and Mr. Farid Ahmed, Advs.
for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 1124/2026 (*for early hearing by respondent no.1*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the respondent no.1 seeks early hearing of the captioned petition.
2. Considering the nature of the pleadings involved as also since the parties are embroiled in the matrimonial litigation, it is deemed appropriate to prepone the next date of hearing.
3. As such, the present application is allowed and the next date of 16.04.2026 is cancelled.
4. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1018/2024

5. In view of CRL.M.A. 1124/2026 being allowed, list on 23.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/bh