



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1018/2024**

AMIR KADRI ALIAS AMIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Harshvardhan, Advocate
(Through VC) and Ms. Ariba Kadri,
Advocate.

versus

ZEBA AHMED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Suhail Khan, Mr. Farid Ahmad
Nizami and Ms. Vratika Mittal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has addressed arguments at a considerable length, however, he seeks, and is granted, a period of two weeks for addressing remaining arguments physically.
2. *Prima facie*, this Court is not convinced with the arguments addressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, primarily, since the present petition is more in the nature of an appeal, and by way of the present petition, the petitioner is asking this Court to delve into the aspects of mode of calculation as also the inference drawn on the basis thereof. The same are beyond the realm of a revisional jurisdiction.
3. Be that as it may, petitioner, who is present in person, without prejudice to his rights and contentions, submits that he shall transfer an



amount of Rs.50,000/- in the bank account of the respondents within a period of *fifteen (15) days*.

4. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 23, 2026/NA