



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1018/2024**

AMIR KADRI ALIAS AMIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Harshvardhan, Advocate
versus

ZEBA AHMED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Suhail Khan and Ms. Vratika
Mittal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

CRL.M.A. 19027/2026 (*By petitioner for modification/clarification of order dated 29.04.2026*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioner seeks modification/ clarification of order dated 29.04.2026 passed by this Court with regard to the monetary condition of depositing Rs. 10,00,000/-.

2. Considering the assertions made and the arguments addressed *qua* the inability of the petitioner to clear the arrears already pending, and since no ground for modification is made out, the present application is dismissed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 6, 2026/So