



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1018/2024**

AMIR KADRI ALIAS AMIR KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

ZEBA AHMED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: R-2 present in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

Advocates are abstaining from work on account of strike by DHCBA.

1. Respondent no.2, present in person, submits that mediation *inter se* the parties has failed. He also submits that the petitioner has not deposited any amount in compliance of the order dated 29.04.2026 passed by this Court, despite the subsequent order dated 06.07.2026 whereby his application seeking modification thereof was also dismissed by this Court.
2. In view of the aforesaid, and considering the factual matrix involved, the stay operating in favour of the petitioner by virtue of order dated 02.04.2025 passed by this Court is hereby vacated.
3. Renotify on 14.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 16, 2026/bh